

**MACC 1296 of 2023**

**Order No. 03**

**Dated: 21.12.2023**

Today is fixed for appearance.

None appears today. It appears from the case record that summon is lying with the case record. Process fees paid. Issue summon at once.

For the end of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 28-03-2024 for S/R,A/D.

Dictated & Corrected

by me

A.D.J

1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore

Addl. District Judge

1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore